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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Beef Variety Meat; Import

North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Central America
Nicaragua 2190
Costa Rica 2230
Total

South America
Colombia 3010
Uruguay 3550
Total

European Union - 25
Netherlands 4210
Total

Oceania

Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY VALUE

01/2004-09/2004 01/2005-09/2005 01/2004-09/2004 01/2005-09/2005

4,057
98
4,155

347
38
385

1
1,409
1,410

73
73

5,160
1,520
6,680
12,703

9,688
17
9,705

264
8
272

0
2,534
2,534

33
33

4,489
843
5,332
17,877

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Beef Variety Meat, Imports

M0206220000
M0206290000
M0206100000
M1602500500
M0206210000
M1602496000

LVR BOV,ED,FRZN
OF BV,ED,NES,FZ
OFF BOV,ED,F/CH
OFF,BOV(XL)PR/PR
TNG BOV,ED,FRZN
MX PK/BF,PRP/PRS

15,576,602
241,494
15,818,096

722,466
104,117
826,583

3,798
4,264,584
4,268,382

209,762
209,762

16,646,273

4,138,616
20,784,889
41,907,712

31,478,259
153,669
31,631,928

581,646
29,870
611,516

0
7,476,096
7,476,096

103,992
103,992

12,644,062

2,106,133
14,750,195
54,573,727

599
0
599

18
0
18

0
45
45

8
8

657
128
785
1,456

Sep-05

1,626
0
1,626

25
0
25

0
177
177

469
81
550
2,378

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE
Sep-04

Sep-04

2,302,735
0
2,302,735

43,429
0
43,429

0
149,083
149,083

26,642
26,642

1,908,146

342,472
2,250,618
4,772,507

VALUE

Sep-05

4,777,872
0
4,777,872

49,907
0
49,907

0
515,498
515,498

0
0

1,302,483

186,828
1,489,311
6,832,588















